
 

   

 

Summer Holiday 
Immunisation Clinics 2025 

Suffolk  
(Outstanding HPV, MenACWY, DTP, MMR, Under 5s) 

 

 
To book your appointment 

Please call 0300 555 5055 option 3 or email hct.csaissnee@nhs.net  

 
Wednesday 23 July  

 
Castle Manor Academy - HAVERHILL 
Main Hall, 48 Eastern Avenue, CB9 9JE 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR / U5s 
 

 
09:45 – 14:00 
 

 
Thursday 24 July  

 
Hadleigh High School - HADLEIGH 
High Lands Road, IP7 5HU 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 14:00 

 
Friday 25 July  
 

 
New Bury Community Centre - BSE 
Charles Place, IP32 6RW 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 13:30 

 
Monday 28 July 
 

 
The Oaks Family Hub - FELIXSTOWE 
Grange Road, IP11 2LA 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 - 14:30 

 
Tuesday 29 July  

 
New Bury Community Centre - BSE 
Charles Place, IP32 6RW 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 

 

 
09:30 – 15:00 

 
Wednesday 30 July  

 
Mildenhall College Academy - MILDENHALL 
Main Hall, Bury Road, IP28 7HT 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR / U5s 
 

 
09:45 – 14:30 
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Thursday 31 July 

 
Sudbury House - IPSWICH 
Dencora Business Centre, 36 White House 
Road, IP1 5LU 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR / U5s 
 

 
08:30 – 15:30 

 
Friday 1 August  
 

 
Phoenix Family Hub - SUDBURY 
27 Tudor Road, CO10 1NP 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 15:00 

 
Monday 4 August  

 
Leiston Family Hub - LEISTON 
Waterloo Avenue, IP16 4HF 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 - 12:00 

 
Tuesday 5 August  

 
New Bury Community Centre - BSE 
Charles Place, IP32 6RW 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 15:00 

 
Wednesday 6 August  

 
Sunshine Family Hub - STOWMARKET 
Stowmarket Community Centre, IP14 2BD 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 15:00 

 
Thursday 7 August  

 
High Suffolk Family Hub DEBENHAM 
Gracechurch Street, IP14 6BL 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 14:30 

 
Friday 8 August  

 
New Bury Community Centre - BSE 
Charles Place, IP32 6RW 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 13:30 

 
Monday 11 August 

 
Sudbury House - IPSWICH 
Dencora Business Centre, 36 White House 
Road, IP1 5LU 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:00 - 12:30 

  



 

   

 

 
Wednesday 13 August  

 
Foley House Family Hub - NEWMARKET 
Wellington Street, CB8 0HY 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR / U5s 
 

 
09:30 – 14:30 

 
Thursday 14 August  

 
Sudbury House - IPSWICH 
Dencora Business Centre, 36 White House 
Road, IP1 5LU 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:00 - 12:30 

 
Friday 15 August  

 
Thomas Mills High School - FRAMLINGHAM 
Saxtead Road, IP13 9HE 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30- 15:00 

 
Monday 18 August  

 
Leiston Family Hub - LEISTON 
Waterloo Avenue, IP16 4HF 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 - 12:00 

 
Tuesday 19 August 

 
New Bury Community Centre - BURY 
Charles Place,IP32 6RW 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR / U5s 
 

 
09:30 – 15:00 

 
Wednesday 20 August 

 
Castle Hill Community Centre - IPSWICH 
76 Highfield Road, IP1 6DG 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
Walk-in & Bookable 
 

 
08:45 – 15:00 

 
Thursday 21 August 

 
Ravenswood Family Hub – IPSWICH 
103 Hening Avenue IP3 9QJ 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 14:30 

 
Friday 22 August 

 
Sudbury House - IPSWICH 
Dencora Business Centre, 36 White House 
Road, IP1 5LU 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR / U5s 
 

 
08:30 – 15:30 

  



 

   

 

 
Tuesday 26 August 

 
New Bury Community Centre - BURY 
Charles Place, IP32 6RW 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
14:30 – 16:30 

 
Wednesday 27 August 

 
Phoenix Family Hub - SUDBURY 
27 Tudor Road, CO10 1NP 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:30 – 15:00 

 
Thursday 28 August 

 
Castle Manor Academy - HAVERHILL 
Main Hall, 48 Eastern Avenue, CB9 9JE 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:45 – 14:00 
 

 
Friday 29 August 

 
Sudbury House - IPSWICH 
Dencora Business Centre, 36 White House 
Road, IP1 5LU 
MenACWY / DTP / HPV / MMR 
 

 
09:00 - 15:30 

 


